# 508872459 11/15/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI635564

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Tria Global Solutions,	LLC			08/27/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	Exacto, LLO	Exacto, LLC			
Street Address:	200 Old Fa	200 Old Factory Rd.			
City:	Sharon	Sharon			
State/Country:	WISCONS	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53585	53585			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 7				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		10647845			
Patent Number:		10138366			
Patent Number:		9631082			
Patent Number:		9428630			
Patent Number: 95		9357769			
Patent Number: 93		9309378			
		7758			
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		e e-mail address first; if tha		·	
using a fax number, if provided; if a Phone: 703		5843270	be sent via US w	ian.	
		o.filings@bw-iplaw.com			
1		Joseph W. Berenato III			
Address Line 1: 7918		8 JONES BRANCH DRIVE			
Address Line 2:	SUI	TE 500			
Address Line 4: MCLE		LEAN, VIRGINIA 22102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6505.100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ms. Dawn Inman			
SIGNATURE:		Ms. Dawn Inman			
DATE SIGNED:		11/15/2024			

508872459

PATENT REEL: 069279 FRAME: 0420

### **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignment - Tria to Exacto LLC#page1.tiff source=Assignment - Tria to Exacto LLC#page2.tiff source=Assignment - Tria to Exacto LLC#page3.tiff

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "*Patent Assignment*"), dated as of August 27, 2024, is made by **Tria Global Solutions, LLC** ("*Assignor*"), an Illinois limited liability company, in favor of **Exacto, LLC** ("*Assignee*"), a Delaware limited liability company, the transferee of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to a Contribution Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of August 27, 2024 (the "*Contribution Agreement*").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Contribution Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"): (a) the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, together with any patents and patent applications to which any of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world; (b) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items covered by (a) above; (c) foreign counterparts to any of the items covered by (a) or (b) above, including without limitation utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries; (d) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described, disclosed or claimed in the items covered by (a) through (c) above; (e) patents that issue from any of the items covered by (a) through (d) above; (f) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items covered by (a) through (e) above, including without limitation all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement thereof and including without limitation rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d); (g) royalties, income and other payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter under or arising from any of the items covered by (a) through (f) above; and (h) rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend and renew in any or all countries of the world patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items covered by (a) through (g) above.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other patent office to record and register this Patent Assignment and issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Assignee.
- 3. <u>Terms of the Contribution Agreement</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Patent Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Assigned Patents. The covenants and agreements contained in the Contribution Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Contribution Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Contribution Agreement shall govern.

#### [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment, for the benefit of Assignee, as of the date first above written.

#### TRIA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Walter J. Beecroft Title: President

#### **SCHEDULE 1**

#### ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Jurisdiction	Registration/ Appl. No.	TITLE		
United States	9,307,758	POLYACRYLAMIDE BASED		
United States	<u>12/487,710</u> 9,357,769	AGRICULTURAL COMPOSITIONS POLYACRYLAMIDE BASED AGRICULTURAL COMPOSITIONS		
United States	9,309,378	EMULSION COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING POLYACRYLAMIDE COPOLYMER AND ETHYLENE OXIDE - PROPYLENE OXIDE COPOLYMER		
United States	9,428,630	WATER-IN-OIL POLYACRYLAMIDE- BASED MICROEMULSIONS AND RELATED METHODS		
United States	9,631,082	WATER-IN-OIL POLYACRYLAMIDE- BASED MICROEMULSIONS AND RELATED METHODS		
United States	10,138,366	WATER-IN-OIL POLYACRYLAMIDE- BASED MICROEMULSIONS AND RELATED METHODS		
United States	10,647,845	WATER-IN-OIL POLYACRYLAMIDE- BASED MICROEMULSIONS AND RELATED METHODS		